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Automotive Industries published by Automotive Industries Ltd
Established in 1895, the world's oldest trade magazine covering the global automotive industry

Automotive Industries (Ai) Social Media, Email & Postal Reach
Social Media

Automotive Industry LinkedIn Professionals

Auto OEM Network - World's Largest Automotive Group 390,000
Automotive Industry Professionals Worldwide 376,000
Automotive Industry Professionals 251,000
AUTO Jobs Automotive Management Auto Technicians Auto Design EV Auto Sales Motor Sports F1 racing 195.000
Purchasing & Global Supply Chain Professionals 151,000
Automotive News Professional Community 110,000
Automotive OEM Professionals 107,000
Reality Innovators Network (RIN) for Metaverse, VR, AR & XR (Virtual, Augmented & Extended Reality) 71.000
Reality Innovators Network (RIN) for Metaverse, VR, AR & XR (Virtual, Augmented & Extended Reality) 71.000
Automotive Engineers 68,000
Chemical industry - sales and marketing 67,000
Automotive Dealers Network 48,000
Automobile Industry Professionals India 46,000
Motorsports Professionals Group 45,000
Fasteners Industry 43,000
Powertrain 41,000
Automotive Interiors 39,000
Mexico Automotive Industry 35,000
Additive Manufacturing (AM) - Rapid Prototyping (RP), Tooling and Direct Manufacturing -3D Printing 34000
Self Driving Cars 34,000
Automotive Fixed Operations Managers 33,000
Metalcasting, 3D Metal Printing, Metal Additive Manufacturing and Foundry International Group 31,000
Electric and Autonomous Vehicles and Infrastructure; Mobility Services of the (near) Future 29 000
Automotive Repair Professionals 24,000
Automotive PRO Network 22,000
Automotive Testing 22,000
Automotive Management Professionals 21,000
Metal Additive Manufacturing 20,000
Aftermarket Auto Parts 19,000
Consumer Electronics Industry Professionals 18,000
Global Automotive Aftermarket 18,000
Telematics Business Arena | Automotive Cybersecurity « Cloud Platform ¢« Smart Mobility * Fleet ¢ 0T 17 000
Automotive IQ | Automotive Industry News, Content, and Events 16.000
China Manufacturing & Engineering Professional Network s El#lxE ., AT ER A BXER 16,000
Global Battery Professionals 15,000

Motor Vehicle Aftermarket Suppliers and Distributors 14,000



https://www.linkedin.com/groups/82857/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/90579/?lipi=urn%3Ali%3Apage%3Ad_flagship3_groups_index%3BpSCuwY42TfelfYQ1igpXFA%3D%3D
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/78017/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2257831/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/50589/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2474084/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/85731/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2093378/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2093378/?lipi=urn%3Ali%3Apage%3Ad_flagship3_groups_index%3BnMdvxZ6VSjalk9PLFzBbzg%3D%3D
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/73427/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1017447/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/84318/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2310655/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/112409/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/119811/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/80623/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2236016/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1993206/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2861019/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4731574/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3945201/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1334907/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/904087/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/91335/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/48574/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2669987/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/82093/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/8136138/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4124504/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2781165/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2111120/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1878321/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3561792/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3816721/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3144264/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/45465/

Rubber News

Automotive Technicians Engineers Mechanics EV Self driving cars Flying cars trucks buses aircraft

Tire Industry News & Views

Heavy Duty Truck and Trailer Components Group
Automotive Fasteners

Car Design News

European Automotive Aftermarket (EAA)
Global Filtration Professionals

Automotive Logistics Professionals
Autonomous Vehicle Technology

Russia Automotive

Telematics News

AUTOMOTIVE DIAGNOSTICS ENGINEERING

eMove360° - Mobility 4.0: Electric - Connected - Autonomous

[NEXT LEVEL] ASPICE, FuSa, SOTIF, CyberSec, OTA, SW Defined Vehicle, Automated & Autonomous Driving

[NEXT LEVEL] ASPICE, FuSa, SOTIF, CyberSec, OTA, SW Defined Vehicle, Automated & Autonomous Driving

Automotive Suppliers in Turkey

Electric Vehicle Business & Career Network
Automation, Robotics, Engineering & Manufacturing
Center for Automotive Research - CAR

China Automotive Professional

China Automotive Professional Network FES 217\ BRI BXEE

Dutch Automotive Industry

Automotive Wheel Professionals

Automotive Suppliers Network

Automotive Industry Professionals - INT

Autonomous Vehicles and Platforms

Smart Mobility Hub

Automotive OEM Procurement Professionals Network

Automotive Parts Manufacturers' Association (APMA) - Canada

Connected Car

Global Airbag Industry Interest Group
Automotive careers

MANAGERS OF AUTOMOTIVE

Automotive : Electric Cars : Hybrid Technology
Automotive Embedded Systems

Automotive Electronics and Embedded Software

Automotive Industry Facebook Professionals

Automotive and Mechanical Engineering

Automotive Engineers
Automobile Engineering

Automotive Industries email and postal groups

Postal List (includes phone where available)

Automotive Industries email List

Automotive Industries - Digital, Email + Postal

14,000

13,000
13,000
12,000
11,000
11,000
11,000
11,000
10,000
10,000
9,000

9,000

8,000

8,000
7,000

7,000

7,000
6,000
6,000
6,000
6,000

6,000
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
2,000

2,000
2,000
2,000
71,000
81,000
28,000
28,000
19,000

3,017,00(

258,000

215,900
64,000

3,554,90(

48,666

22,472

3,626,03¢


https://www.linkedin.com/groups/754337/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2258220/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/691377/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/869057/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2058195/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2367364/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3172179/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2219249/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/962947/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/8507026/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2813865/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2206293/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3382849/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/5089600/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4400040/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4400040/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3379691/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4329140/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/8790372/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2875550/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2872942/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3904791/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/663147/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1771925/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1998958/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4934571/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/4304041/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/7421699/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2281749/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2654454/?lipi=urn%3Ali%3Apage%3Ad_flagship3_groups_index_request%3B51eR1pt3Q%2FCwo7Z7MoTU6g%3D%3D
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3784876/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/2466680/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/555203798679157/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/792082774533734/
https://www.inforefinery.com/Datacard/display/Automotive-Industries-Magazine
https://www.inforefinery.com/Datacard/display/Automotive-Industries-Magazine
https://www.inforefinery.com/Datacard/Display/Automotive-Industries-Magazine-Email
https://www.inforefinery.com/Datacard/Display/Automotive-Industries-Magazine-Email
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“Sika was the first company to provide both, structural
assembly-line and body shop adhesives for bonding mixed
materials such as steel, aluminum and composites — as are
bonded together in the BMW 7series.”

- Urs Jaeger, Head Research & Development Sika Global Automotive. Page 8




