

Automotive Industries published by Automotive Industries Ltd Established in 1895, the world's oldest trade magazine covering the global automotive industry

Automotive Industries (Ai) Social Media, Email & Postal Reach

390,000 376,000 251,000

195,000 151,000 110,000 107,000

71,000

71,000 68,000 67,000 48,000 46,000 45,000 43,000 41,000 39,000 35,000

34,000 34,000 33,000

31,000

29,000 24,000 22,000 22,000 21,000 20,000 19,000 18,000 18,000

17,000

16,000 16,000

15,000

14,000

Social Media

Automotive IQ | Automotive Industry News, Content, and Events

Motor Vehicle Aftermarket Suppliers and Distributors

Global Battery Professionals

China Manufacturing & Engineering Professional Network 中国制造、机械行业职业联盟

Automotive Industry LinkedIn Professionals
Auto OEM Network - World's Largest Automotive Group Automotive Industry Professionals Worldwide
Automotive Industry Professionals
AUTO Jobs Automotive Management Auto Technicians Auto Design EV Auto Sales Motor Sports F1 racing
Purchasing & Global Supply Chain Professionals Automotive News Professional Community Automotive OEM Professionals
Reality Innovators Network (RIN) for Metaverse, VR, AR & XR (Virtual, Augmented & Extended Reality)
Reality Innovators Network (RIN) for Metaverse, VR, AR & XR (Virtual, Augmented & Extended Reality)
Automotive Engineers
<u>Chemical industry - sales and marketing</u> Automotive Dealers Network
Automobile Industry Professionals India
Motorsports Professionals Group
Fasteners Industry
<u>Powertrain</u>
Automotive Interiors
Mexico Automotive Industry
Additive Manufacturing (AM) - Rapid Prototyping (RP), Tooling and Direct Manufacturing -3D Printing
Self Driving Cars
Automotive Fixed Operations Managers
Metalcasting, 3D Metal Printing, Metal Additive Manufacturing and Foundry International Group
Electric and Autonomous Vehicles and Infrastructure; Mobility Services of the (near) Future
Automotive Repair Professionals
Automotive PRO Network
Automotive Testing
Automotive Management Professionals
Metal Additive Manufacturing
Aftermarket Auto Parts
Consumer Electronics Industry Professionals
Global Automotive Aftermarket
Telematics Business Arena Automotive Cybersecurity • Cloud Platform • Smart Mobility • Fleet • IoT

Rubber News	14,000
Automotive Technicians Engineers Mechanics EV Self driving cars Flying cars trucks buses aircraft	13,000
Tire Industry News & Views	13,000
Heavy Duty Truck and Trailer Components Group	12,000
Automotive Fasteners	11,000
Car Design News	11,000
European Automotive Aftermarket (EAA)	11,000
Global Filtration Professionals Autometica Logistica Professionals	11,000
Automotive Logistics Professionals Autonomous Vehicle Technology	10,000 10,000
Russia Automotive	9,000
Telematics News	9,000
AUTOMOTIVE DIAGNOSTICS ENGINEERING	8,000
eMove360° - Mobility 4.0: Electric - Connected - Autonomous	8,000
[NEXT LEVEL] ASPICE, FuSa, SOTIF, CyberSec, OTA, SW Defined Vehicle, Automated & Autonomous Driving	7,000
[NEXT LEVEL] ASPICE, FuSa, SOTIF, CyberSec, OTA, SW Defined Vehicle, Automated & Autonomous Driving	7,000
Automotive Suppliers in Turkey	7,000
Electric Vehicle Business & Career Network	6,000
Automation, Robotics, Engineering & Manufacturing	6,000
Center for Automotive Research - CAR	6,000
China Automotive Professional	6,000
China Automotive Professional Network 中国汽车行业职业联盟	6,000
<u>Dutch Automotive Industry</u>	6,000
Automotive Wheel Professionals	5,000
Automotive Suppliers Network	4,000
Automotive Industry Professionals - INT	3,000
Autonomous Vehicles and Platforms	3,000
Smart Mobility Hub Automotive OEM Programment Professionals Naturals	3,000
Automotive OEM Procurement Professionals Network	2,000
Automotive Parts Manufacturers' Association (APMA) - Canada	2,000
Connected Car	2,000
Global Airbag Industry Interest Group	2,000
Automotive careers	71,000
MANAGERS OF AUTOMOTIVE	81,000
Automotive: Electric Cars: Hybrid Technology	28,000
Automotive Embedded Systems Automotive Electronics and Embedded Software	28,000
Automotive Electronics and Embedded Software	19,000
Automotive Industry Facebook Professionals	3,017,000
·	050 000
Automotive and Mechanical Engineering	258,000
Automotive Engineers	215,900
Automobile Engineering	64,000
	3,554,900
Automotive Industries email and postal groups	
Postal List (includes phone where available)	48,666
Automotive Industries email List	22,472
Automotive maustres email List	22,412

3,626,038

Automotive Industries - Digital, Email + Postal



Vol. 198 • Issue 1

ai-online.com • autoindustry.us • peace

nownLoon THE Block

From "quantity of miles" to "quality of coverage"

BILLION MILE simulation to train

AI SYSTEMS

Windshield -mounted

LIDAR

clears way for ADAS rollout

Sika **Powercure** System breaks bonding barriers

Innovations in **bonding technology** paving the road for vehicles of the future

SUBSCRIBE • RENEW visit al.com.ai



"Sika was the first company to provide both, structural assembly-line and body shop adhesives for bonding mixed materials such as steel, aluminum and composites – as are bonded together in the BMW 7series."

- Urs Jaeger, Head Research & Development Sika Global Automotive. Page 8